

CHANGE ORDER

OWNER	DATE	N°
Tobique First Nations	2020-10-27	CO-003
CONTRACTOR	WORK	ARCHITECT'S REFERENCE
Valcon Ltd.	Tobique Kciw Knicanewek	9223-18-00
	Sports and Recreation	
	Park	
	_	
CONSULTANT		
EVOQ Architecture		

In accordance with paragraph 6.2.2 of CG 6.2 of CCDC - 2008, the owner and the contractor hereby agree to the changes in the work, contract price and contract time indicated below.

Description

This Change Order is in response to CCO-#03 R1 for the deletion of a new 150mm watermain from Reservoir Road and the use of an existing 200mm waterline. Please find attached the following:

- CCO-03 R1 issued on October 06th. 2020, and revised on October 26th, 2020.
- Cost breakdown summary issued on October 28th, 2020 by Valcon.

The contract price would be **decreased** by \$13,047.00.

The contract time would be increa	sed of <u>O</u> open days.					
RECOMMENDED BY THE CONSULTANT	NAME AND TITLE OF THE PERSON SIGNING Jim Sackville, BDA Landscape Architects					
	SIGNATURE J. SWIN	DATE				
	NAME AND TITLE OF THE PERSON SIGNING	2020-10-28				
APPROVED BY THE CONTRACTOR	Andy Savoy, Valcon Ltd.					
	SIGNATURE	DATE				
	Mell	2020-10-29				
	NAME AND TITLE OF THE PERSON SIGNING	VAME AND TITLE OF THE PERSON SIGNING				
APPROVED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE	Dana Francis, RICI	December 9, 2020				
	SIGNATURE	DATE				
APPROVED BY THE OWNER	NAME AND TITLE OF THE PERSON SIGNING					
	SIGNATURE	DATE				

FORM 8E, OAQ 1997, MODIFIED EVOQ 2016

MONTREAL OTTAWA TORONTO IQALUIT

EVOQ ARCHITECTURE
1435 ST. ALEXANDRE STREET, SUITE 1000
MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3A 2G4

T. 514 393-9490 F. 514 393-9498 evoqarchitecture.com



CONTEMPLATED CHANGE ORDER					
CONTRAC	TOR:				
Valcon Ltd	PROJECT: KKSRP				
15 Industi	ial Park Cres. CCO #: 3 → REVI				
Perth-And	over, NB E7H 2H8 DATE: October 6, 2020				
	REQUESTED BY: BDA				
OWNER:					
Tobique F	irst Nation				
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK				
ITEM #.	DESCRIPTION				
	Provide pricing to delete new 150mm watermain from Reservoir Road and use the existing 200mm water line.				
1. To be verified and approved by Roy Consultants.					
Τ.	To be verified and approved by they consultanted				
All materi	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour,				
All materi materials incidental Provide a					
All materi materials incidental Provide a	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors				
All materi materials incidental Provide a	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors at this change.				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved i	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA)				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved in	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA)				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved in ITEM #.	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA)				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved in ITEM #. 1.	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA) \$ - 13 047 CREDIT (CCO3 - REVI) \$ - 13,047 - 2250,77 (CCC3 - REVI)				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved ii ITEM #. 1. TOTAL COST:	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA) \$ - 13 047 CREDIT (CCO3 - REVI) \$ - 13,047 - 2250,77 (CCC3 - REVI)				
All materi materials incidental Provide a involved ii ITEM #. 1. TOTAL COST: Signature:	als and labour shall confirm to the Specifications. Cost shall include supply and transportation of all labour, and equipment, shop drawings, complete installation, start-up and comissioning, manuals, clean-up, and all work. All clauses and conditions from the original contract shall apply to this change. detailed breakdown of labour, equipment, and materials and provide written quotes from all sub-contractors in this change. COSTS AMOUNT (HST EXTRA) \$ -13,047 - CREDIT (CCO3 - REVI) \$ -13,047 - CREDIT (CCO3 - REVI) ANOY 5AVOY				

			-	
1 Excavation (m3)		63	\$10	\$630
2 Granulars - 31.5 mm (t)	·n	48	\$16	768
3 Granulars - 75 mm (t)		96	\$15	1440
4 Isand Landscaping				
Tree		1	\$700	700
Topsoil/Hydroseed - 80 m2		80	\$8	640
Curb stops - 10 @ \$95		10	\$105	1050
				\$5,228
1 Survey x 2 (1st and 2nd layout)		2	\$1,500	\$3,000
2 Strip New Pit		1	\$1,800	1800
3 Loading - Exc vs loader - new pit - 40 hrs		40	\$35	1400
				\$4,800
		Net		(\$428)
New Watermain Layout				
1 Live tap (Lump Sum) - each		1	3200	\$3,200
2 Materials - net		1	4300	\$4,300
3 Exzcavation/Backfill - net		1	5700	\$5,700
4 Restoration - lump sum		1	1500	\$1,500
Total				\$14,700
1 Electrical for Waterbox		1	1653	1653
	2 Granulars - 31.5 mm (t) 3 Granulars - 75 mm (t) 4 Isand Landscaping Tree Topsoil/Hydroseed - 80 m2 Curb stops - 10 @ \$95 1 Survey x 2 (1st and 2nd layout) 2 Strip New Pit 3 Loading - Exc vs loader - new pit - 40 hrs New Watermain Layout 1 Live tap (Lump Sum) - each 2 Materials - net 3 Exzcavation/Backfill - net 4 Restoration - lump sum Total	2 Granulars - 31.5 mm (t) 3 Granulars - 75 mm (t) 4 Isand Landscaping Tree Topsoil/Hydroseed - 80 m2 Curb stops - 10 @ \$95 1 Survey x 2 (1st and 2nd layout) 2 Strip New Pit 3 Loading - Exc vs loader - new pit - 40 hrs New Watermain Layout 1 Live tap (Lump Sum) - each 2 Materials - net 3 Exzcavation/Backfill - net 4 Restoration - lump sum Total	2 Granulars - 31.5 mm (t) 3 Granulars - 75 mm (t) 4 Isand Landscaping Tree 1 Topsoil/Hydroseed - 80 m2 Curb stops - 10 @ \$95 10 1 Survey x 2 (1st and 2nd layout) 2 Strip New Pit 3 Loading - Exc vs loader - new pit - 40 hrs New Watermain Layout 1 Live tap (Lump Sum) - each 2 Materials - net 3 Exzcavation/Backfill - net 4 Restoration - lump sum Total	2 Granulars - 31.5 mm (t) 48 \$16 3 Granulars - 75 mm (t) 96 \$15 4 Isand Landscaping Tree 1 \$700 Topsoil/Hydroseed - 80 m2 80 \$8 Curb stops - 10 @ \$95 10 \$105 1 Survey x 2 (1st and 2nd layout) 2 \$1,500 2 Strip New Pit 1 \$1,800 3 Loading - Exc vs loader - new pit - 40 hrs 40 \$35 Net New Watermain Layout 1 Live tap (Lump Sum) - each 1 3200 2 Materials - net 1 4300 3 Exzcavation/Backfill - net 1 5700 4 Restoration - lump sum 1 1500 Total

